AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC		CT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M008	g. EFFECTIVE DATE 9/25/2010	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE	EG, NO. 5 PRO	JECT NO.(If applicable)
6 ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other	r than frem 6) CODE	3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts, CMB3 Attn: Adelis M Rodriguez, 301-492-36 Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M	523	Div. of Contrac Mail Stop TWB-	01-810M	
Washington, DC 20555	4700	Washington, DC		7
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(x) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO	J.
OAO CORPORATION			98. DATEO (SEE ITEM 11)	
Attn: Patricia Gagliemo-Prior		•		
5290 Shawnee Road			10A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTION GS35F4524G NRC-DR3307	
Alexandria VA 22312				
CODE 074830209	FACILITY CODE		108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 09-26-2007	
	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	ENDMENTS OF SOLICI	ITATIONS	
13. THIS ITEM APPL IT MODIFIES T	tue of this amendment you d makes reference to the solici digate \$36,393.64 B6 C: 3142 Approp.: 31X IES ONLY TO MODIFICA THE CONTRACT/ORDER	lesire to change an offer alrestation and this amendment, (R: 07L-15-511-133 c) (0200,07L FFS: RQ70 ATIONS OF CONTRACTIONS	eady submitted, such change may be n and is received prior to the opening ho JOB: N7422 01000031 TS/ORDERS,	nade :
B. THE ADOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA	R 43.103(b).	HANGES (such as changes in	paying office, appropriation date, etc.)	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS X	WANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	TAR 43,103 (a)		
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, 💢 is	s required to sign this docume	ent and return 1	copies to the issuing office.	
	F section headings, including solicitation			·
Please see additional pages for details				
Total order Ceiling: \$293,467.94 (change Total obligated amount: \$293,467.94 (change Period of Performance: 9/26/2007-3/25/20	anged)			
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Hem 9A or 10A, as heretofore chi	anged, remains unchanged and in hil	force and effect.	
15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) PATRICIA GAGLIEMO-PRIOR CONTRACTS MANAGER		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONT JOSEPH Widdup Contracting Off	RACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnt)	
158, CONTRACTOR OFFEROR ALLEMA TWO CONTRACTOR (Signature of version augminized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	BY Signature	a of Cantracting Officer)	C. DATE SIGNED

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.24

NRC-DR-33-07-358 Task Order No. 015 Modification No. 008 Page 2 of 3

- 1. The purposes of this modification are:
 - a. to extend the period of performance to March 25, 2011;
 - b. to increase the estimated ceiling by \$36,393.00 from \$257,074.94 to \$293,467.94, and to add two additional 6-month options subject to clause 52.217-9 (see attached price schedule for the option periods).
 - c. to increase the obligated amount by \$36,393.64 from \$257,074.30 to \$293,467.94.

Summary of obligations to date:

Award FY07 Obligation	\$35,000.00
Mod 1 FY08 Obligation	\$35,000.00
Mod 2 FY08 Obligation	\$23,999.30
Mod 3 FY08 Obligation	\$56,000.00
Mod 4 FY09 Obligation	\$27,000.00
Mod 5 FY09 Obligation	\$21,000.00
Mod 6 FY10 Obligation	\$35,000.00
Mod 7 FY10 Obligation	\$24,075.00
Mod 8 FY10 Obligation	\$36,393.64
Total NRC Obligations	\$293,467.94

Summary of obligations per job code:

J7034	\$149,999.30
N7422	\$143,468.64
Total	\$293,467.94

END OF TEXT.